WHEREAS, the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland has recommended in writing

CITY OF VINELAND

RESOLUTION NO. 2016 -

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING
THE REFUND OF TAXES

to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland dated February 23, 2016 that tax refunds be

YEAR

BLOCK

made to the following individuals who are overpaid.

LOT  NAME and ADDRESS

CY 2015

CY 2013

CY 2014

CY 2015

CY 2015

CY 2015

CY 2015

CY 2013

CY 2014

CY 2015

301

303

3904

4004

5901

5901

5901

17 Deborah Beebe

2121 W. Weymouth Rd. #A, Newfield, NJ 08344

Granted a Disabled Deduction

55 18 Parts, Inc.
3603 N. Mill Rd.

(Make check payable to: City of Vineland Tax Office)

Granted a 2013 State Appeal

55 IS Parts, Inc.
3603 N. Mill Rd.

(Make check payable to: City of Vineland Tax Qffice)

Granted a 2014 State Appeal

55 1S Parts, Inc.
3603 N. Mill Rd.

(Make check payable to: City of Vineland Tax Office)

Granted a 2015 State Appeal

13 Vineland Construction Company
60 W, Landis Ave.

{Make check payable to: City of Vineland Tax Office)

Granted a 20135 State Appeal

Clinton R. Crowell
407 W. Montrose St., Vineland, NJ 08360
Granted a Veteran's Deduction

(8]

6 Yarilee Miranda
838 E. Elmer St.

(Make check payable to: City of Vineland Tax Office)

AMOUNT

$250.00

$9,082.27

$11,216.23

$11,861.66

$6,948.75

£250.00

$3.00

Apply to City TTL Redemption Acct/from Cert, #14-00332

112 Vineland Residences LLC
1611 S. Main Rd.

(Make check payable to: City of Vineland Tax Office)

Granted a 2013 State Appeal

112 Vineland Residences LLC
1611 S. Main Rd.

(Make check payable to: City of Vineland Tax Office)

Granted a 2014 State Appeal

112 Vineland Residences LLC
1611 S. Main Rd.

(Make check payable to: City of Vineland Tax Office)

Granted a 2015 State Appeal

Pape lof2

$17,755.94

$18,350.41

$19,406.38




YEAR BLOCK LOT

CITY OF VINELAND

NAME and ADDRESS AMOUNT

CY 2015 6102 16.1

(¥S]

CY 2016 G908

Garden Park Properties, LLC $8,522.24
1940 8. West Blvd

(Make check payable to: City of Vineland Tax Office)
Granted a 2015 State Appeal

Gina Barber $1,628.98

2633 Medina St., Vineland, NJ 08361
Customer’s Request/Direct Debit for Utilities not Taxes

TOTAL REFUNDS $105,575.86

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF
OF THE CITY OF VINELAND:

1. That the Comptroller of the City of Vineland be and he is hereby authorized and directed
to refund the overpayments as set forth in the letter of the Tax Collector of the City of
Vineland dated February 23, 2016 to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland,
aforesaid to the persons so specified for the reasons therein set forth, and |
the refund to the persons so specified for the reasons therein set forth, and

to forward the refund checks to the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland for distribution
to the respective parties.

2. That a certified copy of the within resolution be filed with the Comptroller, the Tax

Collector and the Business Administrator of the City of Vineland, and the Cumberland
County Board of Taxation.

Adopted:

ATTEST:

President of Council )

City Clerk

Page 2 of 2




